ACTION: Revised

DATE: 06/19/2017 3:33 PM

Notice of Public Hearing

State of Ohio Board of Pharmacy Medical Marijuana Control Program

Pursuant to Section 119.03. of the Ohio Revised Code, notice is hereby given that the Board intends to
conduct a public hearing.

The following rules are being proposed for adoption:

Adopt:

3796:6-1-01
3796:6-2-01
3796:6-2-02
3796:6-2-03
3796:6-2-04
3796:6-2-05
3796:6-2-06

3796:6-2-07

3796:6-2-08
3796:6-2-09
3796:6-2-10
3796:6-2-11
3796:6-2-12
3796:6-2-13
3796:6-2-14
3796:6-3-01
3796:6-3-02
3796:6-3-03
3796:6-3-04
3796:6-3-05
3796:6-3-06
3796:6-3-07
3796:6-3-08

Definitions

Requests for application to operate medical marijuana dispensaries
Applications to operate medical marijuana dispensaries

Medical marijuana dispensary ownership and ownership requirements
Medical marijuana dispensary license application evaluation

Number of dispensary provisional licenses

Final inspection and certificate of operation for medical marijuana
dispensaries

Licensing of medical marijuana dispensary associated key employees
and dispensary key employees

Licensing of medical marijuana dispensary support employees
Medical marijuana dispensary employees generally

Medical marijuana dispensary certificate of operation renewal
Medical marijuana dispensary — license bond

Change in dispensary ownership

Request to relocate a dispensary

Procedure for discontinuing business as a medical marijuana dispensary
Dispensary operations generally

Dispensary premises generally

Hours of operation

Procedures when dispensary is closed

Medical marijuana dispensary designated representative

Receipt of medical marijuana by a dispensary

Security, control, and storage of medical marijuana at a dispensary

Dispensing of medical marijuana
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3796:6-3-09

3796:6-3-10
3796:6-3-11
3796:6-3-12
3796:6-3-13
3796:6-3-14
3796:6-3-15
3796:6-3-16
3796:6-3-17
3796:6-3-18
3796:6-3-19
3796:6-3-20
3796:6-3-21
3796:6-3-22
3796:6-3-23
3796:6-3-24
3796:6-4-01
3796:6-4-02
3796:6-4-03
3796:6-4-04

3796:6-4-05
3796:6-4-06

3796:6-4-07
3796:6-4-08
3796:6-4-09
3796:6-4-10
3796:6-5-01

Labeling requirements for medical marijuana sold at a dispensary and
accompanying materials

Dispensary reporting into the prescription monitoring program
Duty to report

Dispensing error reporting

Review of dispensing errors

Destruction and disposal of medical marijuana

Dispensary patient and caregiver educational materials
Monitoring, surveillance, and security requirements

Record keeping requirements

Confidentiality of patient records

Employee training requirements

Medical marijuana dispensary internal inventory control system
Recall procedures

Prohibitions

Dispensary access

Advertising, marketing, and signage

Enforcement generally

Compliance and inspection of medical marijuana dispensaries
Grounds for discipline

Revocation, suspension and termination of a medical marijuana
dispensary certificate of operation or employee license

Suspension of a dispensary employee license without a hearing

Suspension of a dispensary provisional license or certificate of operation

without a hearing

Failure to properly store medical marijuana
Restoration of license from discipline
Interagency cooperation

Variances

Medical marijuana dispensary fee structure



A Public Hearing will be conducted:

Date: July 11, 2017

Time: 10:00 a.m. until no later than 5:00 p.m.
Room: Multipurpose room

Location: State Fire Marshal’s Office

8895 E. Main Street
Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

The proposed rules are available on the Register of Ohio’s web site at www.registerofohio.state.oh.us.

On the date and at the time and place designated in this notice, any person affected by the proposed
action of the State of Ohio Board of Pharmacy may appear and be heard in person, by his/her attorney,
or both; may present his/her position, arguments, or contentions orally or in writing; offer witnesses;
and, present evidence tending to show that any proposal, if adopted or effectuated, will be
unreasonable or unlawful.





