Notice of Public Hearing

State of Ohio Board of Pharmacy Medical Marijuana Control Program

Pursuant to Section 119.03. of the Ohio Revised Code, notice is hereby given that the Board intends to conduct a public hearing.

The following rules are being proposed for adoption:

Adopt:	3796:6-1-01	Definitions
	3796:6-2-01	Requests for application to operate medical marijuana dispensaries
	3796:6-2-02	Applications to operate medical marijuana dispensaries
	3796:6-2-03	Medical marijuana dispensary ownership and ownership requirements
	3796:6-2-04	Medical marijuana dispensary license application evaluation
	3796:6-2-05	Number of dispensary provisional licenses
	3796:6-2-06	Final inspection and certificate of operation for medical marijuana dispensaries
	3796:6-2-07	Licensing of medical marijuana dispensary associated key employees and dispensary key employees
	3796:6-2-08	Licensing of medical marijuana dispensary support employees
	3796:6-2-09	Medical marijuana dispensary employees generally
	3796:6-2-10	Medical marijuana dispensary certificate of operation renewal
	3796:6-2-11	Medical marijuana dispensary – license bond
	3796:6-2-12	Change in dispensary ownership
	3796:6-2-13	Request to relocate a dispensary
	3796:6-2-14	Procedure for discontinuing business as a medical marijuana dispensary
	3796:6-3-01	Dispensary operations generally
	3796:6-3-02	Dispensary premises generally
	3796:6-3-03	Hours of operation
	3796:6-3-04	Procedures when dispensary is closed
	3796:6-3-05	Medical marijuana dispensary designated representative
	3796:6-3-06	Receipt of medical marijuana by a dispensary
	3796:6-3-07	Security, control, and storage of medical marijuana at a dispensary
	3796:6-3-08	Dispensing of medical marijuana

PHN p(178419) pa(315495) d(685023) print date: 06/19/2017 8:04 PM

3796:6-3-09	Labeling requirements for medical marijuana sold at a dispensary and accompanying materials	
3796:6-3-10	Dispensary reporting into the prescription monitoring program	
3796:6-3-11	Duty to report	
3796:6-3-12	Dispensing error reporting	
3796:6-3-13	Review of dispensing errors	
3796:6-3-14	Destruction and disposal of medical marijuana	
3796:6-3-15	Dispensary patient and caregiver educational materials	
3796:6-3-16	Monitoring, surveillance, and security requirements	
3796:6-3-17	Record keeping requirements	
3796:6-3-18	Confidentiality of patient records	
3796:6-3-19	Employee training requirements	
3796:6-3-20	Medical marijuana dispensary internal inventory control system	
3796:6-3-21	Recall procedures	
3796:6-3-22	Prohibitions	
3796:6-3-23	Dispensary access	
3796:6-3-24	Advertising, marketing, and signage	
3796:6-4-01	Enforcement generally	
3796:6-4-02	Compliance and inspection of medical marijuana dispensaries	
3796:6-4-03	Grounds for discipline	
3796:6-4-04	Revocation, suspension and termination of a medical marijuana dispensary certificate of operation or employee license	
3796:6-4-05	Suspension of a dispensary employee license without a hearing	
3796:6-4-06	Suspension of a dispensary provisional license or certificate of operation without a hearing	
3796:6-4-07	Failure to properly store medical marijuana	
3796:6-4-08	Restoration of license from discipline	
3796:6-4-09	Interagency cooperation	
3796:6-4-10	Variances	
3796:6-5-01	Medical marijuana dispensary fee structure	

A Public Hearing will be conducted:

Date: July 11, 2017

Time: 10:00 a.m. until no later than 5:00 p.m.

Room: Multipurpose room

Location: State Fire Marshal's Office

8895 E. Main Street

Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068

The proposed rules are available on the Register of Ohio's web site at www.registerofohio.state.oh.us.

On the date and at the time and place designated in this notice, any person affected by the proposed action of the State of Ohio Board of Pharmacy may appear and be heard in person, by his/her attorney, or both; may present his/her position, arguments, or contentions orally or in writing; offer witnesses; and, present evidence tending to show that any proposal, if adopted or effectuated, will be unreasonable or unlawful.